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2026 Calendar 
 

New Zealand Slot Car Association Inc. events are marked in RED, the events marked in GREEN are open invitation events promoted by individual clubs. You 
will need to contact these clubs for further information. 

2026 1/24th Scale NRSRG Flexi Title Round 1  Henderson Miniature Motor Racing Club – Auckland 
Saturday 7th March 2026 

2026 NZSCA 1/24th Scale Enduro    Christchurch Slot Car Club – Christchurch 
       Friday 27th March 2026 (Practice) 

Saturday 28th March 2026 (Race) 

2026 1/24th Scale NRSRG Flexi Title Round 2  Henderson Miniature Motor Racing Club – Auckland 
Saturday 11th April 2026 

2026 1/32nd Scale South Island Championships  Marlborough Slot Car Club - Blenheim 
tba 

2026 NZSCA 1/32nd Scale Nationals   Wellington Slot Car Club - Welington 
Friday 5th June 2026 (Practice) 
Saturday 6th June 2026 (Race) 
Sunday 7th June 2026 (Race) 

2026 1/24th Scale North Island Championships  Henderson Miniature Motor Racing Club – Auckland 
Saturday 25th to Sunday 26th July 2026 

2026 NZSCA RTR Enduro     Motueka Slot Car Club - Motueka 
Friday 21st August 2026 (Practice) 
Saturday 22nd August 2026 (Race) 

2026 NZSCA 1/24th Scale Nationals    Wellington Slot Car Club – Wellington 
       Thursday 3rd September 2026 (Practice) 

Friday 4th September 2026 (Practice, Race & AGM) 
Saturday 5th September 2026 (Race) 
Sunday 6th September 2026 (Race) 

2026 1/24th Scale South Island Championships  Christchurch Slot Car Raceway Inc. – Christchurch 
tba 

2026 NZSCA RTR Nationals    Pitlane Slot Car Club – Dunedin 
Friday 18th September 2026 (Practice) 
Saturday 19th September 2026 (Race) 
Sunday 20th September 2026 (Race) 

 

   


